

### **Georgia Southern University** Digital Commons@Georgia Southern

**Faculty Senate Index** 

**Faculty Senate Documents** 

10-24-2000

## Bylaws, Section 25C-area of faculty development changed to area of faculty service

Ming Li Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senateindex



Part of the <u>Higher Education Administration Commons</u>

#### Recommended Citation

Li, Ming, "Bylaws, Section 25C-area of faculty development changed to area of faculty service" (2000). Faculty Senate Index. 323. https://digital commons.georgia southern.edu/faculty-senate-index/323

This motion request is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Documents at Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Index by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Approved by the Senate: 10/24/2000

Not Approved by the Senate Approved by the President: Not Approved by the President

# Bylaws, Section 25C-area of faculty development changed to area of faculty service

10/24/2000

#### **Motion:**

Minutes 10/24/2000: Dr. Ming Li (CIIPS) moved that section 25c (Faculty Service Committee) be corrected to read" . . . in the area of faculty service." (Originally it read" . . . in the area of faculty development.") The motion was seconded and approved. That concluded the discussion of the Bylaws. By voice vote, the Bylaws were approved with no opposition.